praxair.ca/stores
LogiCO2 International • P.B. 4113 • SE-426 04 Västra Frölunda • Sweden • info@logico2.com
CO2 MK9 DETECTOR SET 4 A
CO2 Safety System SET 4 A
FUNCTION
The Carbon Dioxide (CO2) Safety System is designed to
measure CO2 concentration in a confined space environment.
It provides an alarm in the event that a CO2 level considered

For further data see separate data sheets for the specific
components.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Description Item code
CO2 Mk9 Detector SET 4 A 2049
CO2 Mk9 Detector SET 4 A consists of:
CO2 Central Unit Mk9
Cable red 5m
CO2 Sensor Mk9
Cable red 10m
Cable blue 5m
Horn/Strobe LED with 1m cable
RJ45 1-1 split
RJ45 1-2 split
Transformer 1A
Plug-UL for transformer
Plug-CE for transformer
Plug-AU for transformer
Plug-UK for transformer
Plug-lock
Bag with 6 screws and plug
Sign CO2 Safety System Mk9
Sign Horn/strobe Mk9/10
Installation manual Mk9
Quick-guide Mk9
©
 2
01
7.
02
.2
2
R
1.
4
  L
og
iC
O
2
LogiCO2 International • P.B. 4113 • SE-426 04 Västra Frölunda • Sweden • info@logico2.com
CO2 MK9 DETECTOR SET 4 A
CO2 Safety System SET 4 A
FUNCTION
The Carbon Dioxide (CO2) Safety System is designed to
measure CO2 concentration in a confined space environment.
It provides an alarm in the event that a CO2 level considered
unhealthy/dangerous in accordance with existing safety
codes, in the area being monitored.
The basic CO2 Safety System is a precision instrument
comprising one central unit (with a digital display), one (up
to eight) sensor unit, one horn/strobe. A separate electronic
transformer supplies power to the system. The sensor
unit uses infrared analysis for detecting CO2. The System
monitors STEL as well as TWA levels of CO2. The system
also provides visible indication of CO2 levels and temperature
in the area where the remote sensor is located. It is displayed
on a screen of the Central Unit in most languages. Explaining
what to do in different Alarm situations. The CO2 Safety
System performs a self-calibration at regular intervals insuring
calibration under normal circumstances. This eliminates the
need of manual service calibration in a normal restaurant
enviroment.
When installed properly, the CO2 Safety System will
continuously monitor the CO2 concentration and temperature
wherever a sensor unit is located. A green light emitting diode
(LED) on the central unit indicates normal safe conditions.
If ambient conditions at the CO2 Sensor reach a CO2
concentration level of 1.5% (preset low alarm), the central unit
will emit an intermittent audible tone and the « low alarm » red
LED will blink. A remote Horn/Strobe will flash. This will also
happen if the TWA for 8 hours also surpasses 5000 ppm. The
difference can be acknowledged on the display.

For further data see separate data sheets for the specific
components.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Description Item code
CO2 Mk9 Detector SET 4 A 2049
CO2 Mk9 Detector SET 4 A consists of:
CO2 Central Unit Mk9
Cable red 5m
CO2 Sensor Mk9
Cable red 10m
Cable blue 5m
Horn/Strobe LED with 1m cable
RJ45 1-1 split
RJ45 1-2 split
Transformer 1A
Plug-UL for transformer
Plug-CE for transformer
Plug-AU for transformer
Plug-UK for transformer
Plug-lock
Bag with 6 screws and plug
Sign CO2 Safety System Mk9
Sign Horn/strobe Mk9/10
Installation manual Mk9
Quick-guide Mk9
©
 2
01
7.
02
.2
2
R
1.
4
  L
og
iC
O
2
LogiCO2 International • P.B. 4113 • SE-426 04 Västra Frölunda • Sweden • info@logico2.com
CO2 MK9 DETECTOR SET 4 A
CO2 Safety System SET 4 A
FUNCTION
The Carbon Dioxide (CO2) Safety System is designed to
measure CO2 concentration in a confined space environment.
It provides an alarm in the event that a CO2 level considered
unhealthy/dangerous in accordance with existing safety
codes, in the area being monitored.
The basic CO2 Safety System is a precision instrument
comprising one central unit (with a digital display), one (up
to eight) sensor unit, one horn/strobe. A separate electronic
transformer supplies power to the system. The sensor
unit uses infrared analysis for detecting CO2. The System
monitors STEL as well as TWA levels of CO2. The system
also provides visible indication of CO2 levels and temperature
in the area where the remote sensor is located. It is displayed
on a screen of the Central Unit in most languages. Explaining
what to do in different Alarm situations. The CO2 Safety
System performs a self-calibration at regular intervals insuring
calibration under normal circumstances. This eliminates the
need of manual service calibration in a normal restaurant
enviroment.
When installed properly, the CO2 Safety System will
continuously monitor the CO2 concentration and temperature
wherever a sensor unit is located. A green light emitting diode
(LED) on the central unit indicates normal safe conditions.
If ambient conditions at the CO2 Sensor reach a CO2
concentration level of 1.5% (preset low alarm), the central unit
will emit an intermittent audible tone and the « low alarm » red
LED will blink. A remote Horn/Strobe will flash. This will also
happen if the TWA for 8 hours also surpasses 5000 ppm. The
difference can be acknowledged on the display.

For further data see separate data sheets for the specific
components.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Description Item code
CO2 Mk9 Detector SET 4 A 2049
CO2 Mk9 Detector SET 4 A consists of:
CO2 Central Unit Mk9
Cable red 5m
CO2 Sensor Mk9
Cable red 10m
Cable blue 5m
Horn/Strobe LED with 1m cable
RJ45 1-1 split
RJ45 1-2 split
Transformer 1A
Plug-UL for transformer
Plug-CE for transformer
Plug-AU for transformer
Plug-UK for transformer
Plug-lock
Bag with 6 screws and plug
Sign CO2 Safety System Mk9
Sign Horn/strobe Mk9/10
Installation manual Mk9
Quick-guide Mk9
©
 2
01
7.
02
.2
2
R
1.
4
  L
og
iC
O
2
For more information on these
safety solutions, contact us at:
specialty_gas_support@praxair.com800.225.8247
CO2 Alert Mk10 Detector Set
LOG2025
The LogiCO2 Mk10 is a CO2 detector with integrated acoustical and
optical alarm, designed to measure CO2 concentration in a confined
space environment. This is a perfect solution for confined spaces such
as cold-rooms. It can be connected to the Mk9 Central Unit as well.
LogiCO2 International • P.B. 4113 • SE-426 04 Västra Frölunda • Sweden • info@logico2.com
CO2 ALERT MK10 DETECTOR SET 2 A (2025 UL)
CO2 Alert Mk10 Detector including Horn/Strobe
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Item code Description
2025 NUCO2 CO2 Alert Mk10 Detector SET 2 A
2025 NUCO2 consists of:
CO2 Alert Mk10, incl. 1 Cable blue 10m and 1 Cable red 5m
0199 Protect bar
0438 Horn/Strobe LED amber glass with blue indicator, incl 1m cable and sign
0519 RJ45 1-1 split
0021 Transformer 1A, incl Plug-UL for transformer
HF-MK1004 Plug-lock
Bag with 3 Collar Seals, 6 stripes, 24 screws and plugs
SIGN ALERT MK10 NU2 EN Sign CO2 Alert Mk10 EN
SIGN ALERT MK10 NU2 ES Sign CO2 Alert Mk10 ES
SIGN CO2 H/S B NU2 EN Sign Horn/strobe Mk9/10 EN
SIGN CO2 SENSOR EN Sign CO2 Sensor Mk9/10 EN
HFE1081 Installation manual Mk10
HFE1058 Quick-guide Mk10
ACCESSORIES
Item code Description
0328 CO2 Central Unit Mk9 KIT 4 A
0471 RCB with delay for fire alarm, 1 m cable
0468 SMB Safe mode box - shut off valve
0560 Bag with Collar Seal 10 pcs incl stripes 20 pcs
IMPORTANT!
Blue lamp ON indicates that
the CO2 Safety System is ON.
Enter at own risk, if not ON!
Ensure room is well ventilated
before entering room/area. Call Service: 800.472.2855S
IG
N
 C
O
2
H
/S
 B
 N
U
2
E
N
= Black
= Orange PMS152
= Yellow PMS108
Dokumentnamn/Document name:
sign_co2hsb_nu2_en.ai
Senast uppdaterad av/Last updated by: Specifikationer/Specifications:
Linda Bredesen
Tel. +46 31-695315 Benämning/Description:
Horn/Strobe (Blue LED) NuCO2 Sign EN
Datum/Date:
2016-07-27
Version:
1.0 For HORN/STROBE (White, amber glass)
Övrig information/General information:
Artikel Nr/Item No:
SIGN CO2 H/S B NU2 EN
Dimensions: 210 x 148 mm.
Material: 0,5 mm White PVC.
Color: 3+0.
Info: The frame shows only the outline and
shall not be printed.
Applicering/Application:
WARNING! !
CO2 ALERT
CARBON DIOXIDE GAS
DO NOT ENTER THIS AREA WHEN SIREN
IS SOUNDING AND LIGHT IS FLASHING!
Emergency Actions

CO2 ALERT MK10 DETECTOR SET 2 A (2025 UL)
CO2 Alert Mk10 Detector including Horn/Strobe
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Item code Description
2025 NUCO2 CO2 Alert Mk10 Detector SET 2 A
2025 NUCO2 consists of:
CO2 Alert Mk10, incl. 1 Cable blue 10m and 1 Cable red 5m
0199 Protect bar
0438 Horn/Strobe LED amber glass with blue indicator, incl 1m cable and sign
0519 RJ45 1-1 split
0021 Transformer 1A, incl Plug-UL for transformer
HF-MK1004 Plug-lock
Bag with 3 Collar Seals, 6 stripes, 24 screws and plugs
SIGN ALERT MK10 NU2 EN Sign CO2 Alert Mk10 EN
SIGN ALERT MK10 NU2 ES Sign CO2 Alert Mk10 ES
SIGN CO2 H/S B NU2 EN Sign Horn/strobe Mk9/10 EN
SIGN CO2 SENSOR EN Sign CO2 Sensor Mk9/10 EN
HFE1081 Installation manual Mk10
HFE1058 Quick-guide Mk10
ACCESSORIES
Item code Description
0328 CO2 Central Unit Mk9 KIT 4 A
0471 RCB with delay for fire alarm, 1 m cable
0468 SMB Safe mode box - shut off valve
0560 Bag with Collar Seal 10 pcs incl stripes 20 pcs
IMPORTANT!
Blue lamp ON indicates that
the CO2 Safety System is ON.
Enter at own risk, if not ON!
Ensure room is well ventilated
before entering room/area. Call Service: 800.472.2855S
IG
N
 C
O
2
H
/S
 B
 N
U
2
E
N
= Black
= Orange PMS152
= Yellow PMS108
Dokumentnamn/Document name:
sign_co2hsb_nu2_en.ai
Senast uppdaterad av/Last updated by: Specifikationer/Specifications:
Linda Bredesen
Tel. +46 31-695315 Benämning/Description:
Horn/Strobe (Blue LED) NuCO2 Sign EN
Datum/Date:
2016-07-27
Version:
1.0 For HORN/STROBE (White, amber glass)
Övrig information/General information:
Artikel Nr/Item No:
SIGN CO2 H/S B NU2 EN
Dimensions: 210 x 148 mm.
Material: 0,5 mm White PVC.
Color: 3+0.
Info: The frame shows only the outline and
shall not be printed.
Applicering/Application:
WARNING! !
CO2 ALERT
CARBON DIOXIDE GAS
DO NOT ENTER THIS AREA WHEN SIREN
IS SOUNDING AND LIGHT IS FLASHING!
Emergency Actions